# 503212242 03/10/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3258858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLO GAMBACORTI-PASSERINI	12/19/2014
LUCA MOLOGNI	12/19/2014
LEONARDO SCAPOZZA	01/07/2015
WILLIAM BISSON	01/12/2014
SHAHEEN AHMED	02/12/2015
PETER GOEKJIAN	02/12/2015
SEBASTIEN TARDY	02/13/2015
ALEXANDRE ORSATO	02/13/2015
DAVID GUEYRARD	02/12/2015
JOSEPH BENOIT	02/12/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITA' DEGLI STUDI DI MILANO - BICOCCA
Street Address:	PIAZZA DELL'ATENEO NUOVO, 1
City:	MILANO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20126
Name:	UNIVERSITE DE GENEVE
Street Address:	30, QUAI ERNEST-ANSERMET
City:	GENEVA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1211
Name:	UNIVERSITE CLAUDE BERNARD - LYON 1
Street Address:	BATIMENT 308 - C.P.E. 43
City:	VILLEURBANNE CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69622

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14399925

PATENT REEL: 035128 FRAME: 0832

503212242

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100506.00111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA PEREIRA
SIGNATURE:	/gloria pereira/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=100506-00111\_Assignment-as-filed\_Mar-09-2015#page1.tif source=100506-00111\_Assignment-as-filed\_Mar-09-2015#page2.tif source=100506-00111\_Assignment-as-filed\_Mar-09-2015#page3.tif source=100506-00111\_Assignment-as-filed\_Mar-09-2015#page4.tif source=100506-00111\_Assignment-as-filed\_Mar-09-2015#page5.tif source=100506-00111\_Assignment-as-filed\_Mar-09-2015#page6.tif source=100506-00111\_Assignment-as-filed\_Mar-09-2015#page7.tif

Docket No.	100506.00111

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert	
ASSIGNEE's	
Name(s)	
Address(es)]	

Université De Genève	Université Claude Bernard -
30, Quai Ernest-Ansermet	Bâtiment 308 - C.P.E. 43
CH-1211 Geneva	Boulevard du 11 Novembre
	F-69622
Switzerland	France
	30, Quai Ernest-Ansermet CH-1211 Geneva

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

[Title of Invention]

ALPHA-CARBOLINES FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER

[\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on , Serial No. (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

	Carlo GAMBACORTI- PASSERINI	19 DIC. 2014
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
01.1	Luca MOLOGNI	1 9 DIC. 2014
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

Docket No. 100506.00111	
-------------------------	--

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Production of the Research of the Production of

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

A REPRESENTATION OF PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Università Degli Studi Di Milano-Bicocca	Université De Genève	Université Claude Bernard - Lyon 1
Piazza dell'Ateneo Nuovo	30, Quai Ernest-Ansermet	Bâtiment 308 - C.P.E. 43
1 I-20126 Milano	CH-1211 Geneva	Boulevard du 11 Novembre 1918
		F-69622 Villeurbanne Cedex
Italy	Switzerland	France

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

[Title of Invention]

#### ALPHA-CARBOLINES FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER

[\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on , Serial No. (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

oistimme(2	)
of Assignor	(s)

	Carlo GAMBACORTI- PASSERINI	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Luca MOLOGNI	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Leonardo SCAPOZZA	71.2015
(SIGNATORE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	William BISSON	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

Docket No.	100506.00111

### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

. RESIDENCE TO THE TOTAL TO THE

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[Insert
ASSIGNEE's
Name(s)
Address(es)]

Università Degli Studi Di	Université De Genève	Université Claude Bernard - Lyon 1
Milano-Bicocca Piazza dell'Ateneo Nuovo	30, Quai Ernest-Ansermet	Bâtiment 308 - C.P.E. 43
1 I-20126 Milano	CH-1211 Geneva	Boulevard du 11 Novembre 1918 F-69622 Villeurbanne Cedex
Italy	Switzerland	France

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

[Title of Invention]

ALPHA-CARBOLINES FOR THE TREATMENT OF CANCER

[\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on Serial No.

(Agent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

	Carlo GAMBACORTI- PASSERINI	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Luca MOLOGNI	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Leonardo SCAPOZZA	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
(SIGNATURE)	William BISSON (TYPE NAME)	1/12/14 (DATE)

water-	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Shaheen AHMED	Feb 12, 2015
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Peter GOEKJIAN	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Sébastien TARDY	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Alexandre ORSATO	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
David GUEYRARD	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Joseph BENOIT	
(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Shaheen AHMED (TYPE NAME)  Peter GOEKJIAN (TYPE NAME)  Séhastien TARDY (TYPE NAME)  Alexandre ORSATO (TYPE NAME)  David GUEYRARD (TYPE NAME)  Joseph BENOIT

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035128 FRAME: 0837

	Shaheen AHMED	
(SIGNAZIURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Peter GOEKJIAN	Feb. 12, 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Sébastien TARDY	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Alexandre ORSATO	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	David GUEYRARD	Feb. 12, 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Benoît JOSEPH	Feb. 12, 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

	Shaheen AHMED	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Peter GOEKJIAN	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
- Solfs	Sébastien TARDY	13/02/2015 (DATE)
-(SIGNATEIRE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Alexandre ORSATO	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	David GUEYRARD	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
,	Joseph BENOIT	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

	Shaheen AHMED	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Peter GOEKJIAN	Feb. 12, 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Sébastien TARDY	
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
1412 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Alexandre ORSATO	Feb. 13, 2015 (DATE)
/ (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
·	David GUEYRARD	Feb. 12, 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Benoît JOSEPH	Feb. 12, 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 035128 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 03/10/2015**